- 1 HR278
- 2 176901-1
- 3 By Representative Whorton (I)
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 12-APR-16

1 176901-1:n:04/12/2016:JES/jec LRS2016-1383 2 3 4 5 6 7 COMMENDING JOSEPH DAVID COLE ON ATTAINING THE RANK 8 9 OF EAGLE SCOUT. 10 WHEREAS, Joseph David "JD" Cole of Troop 9009 has 11 12 successfully completed the requirements for the rank of Eagle 13 Scout, the highest honor in the Boy Scouts of America; and 14 WHEREAS, the coveted rank of Eagle Scout was earned 15 through countless hours of hard work, diligence, and great 16 perseverance to complete the required community service 17 project and to fulfill the additional stringent criteria for 18 Eagle Scout status; and 19 WHEREAS, for his worthy Eagle Scout Project, Joseph 20 rescued the flag pole from the historical Fairfax Mill site, 21 which is currently being demolished; the flag pole was 22 relocated to the World War II Memorial located on Denson 23 Street in Valley; and 24 WHEREAS, Joseph David Cole is an exceptional young 25 Alabamian who has indeed exemplified Scouting's admirable 26 attributes of self-discipline, self-reliance, good

citizenship, devotion to duty, and concern for his fellowman; through the years, he has earned the esteem of fellow Scouts and his community, and he is truly deserving of this significant honor; now therefore,

5 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 6 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Joseph David Cole is 7 congratulated and commended for his outstanding achievement of 8 attaining the rank of Eagle Scout, and it is directed that he 9 receive a copy of this resolution in highest admiration and 10 with sincere best wishes for all future endeavors.